## **RESOLUTION NO..**

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

\* \* \* \* \* \*

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELOCATION OF THE SAN MATEO COUNTY FOSTER FAMILY AGENCY FROM EAST PALO ALTO TO SAN MATEO

**RESOLVED,** by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, On September 1, 2015, the San Mateo County Foster Family

Agency (FAA) relocated from East Palo Alto, California to San Mateo, California; and

WHEREAS, California State Department of Social Services, Community Care Licensing Division is requesting acceptance and approval from your Board authorizing the relocation; and

**WHEREAS**, Human Services Agency has not experienced any negative impact related to the provision of Family Foster Agency Services as a result of the move and does not anticipate any challenges or impact to services or the population served; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board finds that it is in the best interests of the County to accept and authorize this relocation.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the
Board of Supervisors hereby accepts and authorizes the relocation of San Mateo
County FFA from East Palo Alto, California to San Mateo, California and the Clerk of

this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto.

\* \* \* \* \* \*